XC4000E High-Reliability Features
• System featured Field-Programmable Gate Arrays
- Select-RAMTM memory: on-chip ultra-fast RAM with
- synchronous write option
- dual-port RAM option
- Abundant flip-flops
- Flexible function generators
- Dedicated high-speed carry logic

Scan
8-32 November 21, 1997 (Version 1.3)
Ordering Information
XC4005E = 97522
XC4010E = 97523
XC4013E = 97524
XC4025E = 97525
X = Pin Grid
Y = Quad Flatpack
(Base Mark)
Z = Quad Flatpack
(Lid Mark)
5962-97523 01 Q X C
Generic Standard Lead Finish
Microcircuit Drawing
(SMD) Prefix
Device Type
Package Type
QML Certified
Speed Grade
Example for SMD Part:
C = Gold
01 = -4
XC4005E
XC4010E
XC4013E
XC4025E
XC4010E -4 PG 191 M
Device Type
Speed Grade
Package Type
Number of Pins
Temperature Range
Example for
Military Tempeture Only Part:
M = Military (TC = -55o C to +125o C)
November 21, 1997 (Version 1.3) 8-33
CB = Top Braxed Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
PG = Ceramic Pin Grid Array